

3081 Bergen Peak Drive * Evergreen, CO 80439 * 303-674-6400 * MountEvans.org

Special Event Sponsorship 2021

Thank you for considering a business sponsorship with Mount Evans Home Health Care & Hospice. Your investment as a Special Event Sponsor makes a difference to the level of health care available in our community. This past year our **staff delivered over 25,000 patient visits across a four county area**, regardless of their insurance status or ability to pay. The onset of COVID19 provided additional challenges but our service continued throughout the pandemic. Your sponsorship dollars support our staff in continued delivery of care to the entire mountain community.

\$7,500 – Diamond Level

Top-level listing on Mount Evans' website, annual report and event recognition at February Virtual Gala, the 4th of July Freedom Run and the Cody Ray Slaughter Elvis Tribute Artist concert in Lakewood in October. You will be included in event promotions in local print and digital media, and your logo will be linked to your website from the Mount Evans website as well as eight entries and a booth at the Freedom Run, 4 tickets to the Elvis Tribute concert, plus you will be given a plaque for your office that honors you as a sponsor of the Mount Evans Care Team. You will also be included in our annual major donor/stakeholder event.

\$5.000 – Platinum Level

Prominent listing on Mount Evans' website, annual report and event recognition at February Virtual Gala, the 4th of July Freedom Run and the Cody Ray Slaughter Elvis Tribute Artist concert in Lakewood in October. You will be included in event promotions in local print and digital media, and your logo will be linked to your website from the Mount Evans website as well as eight entries and a booth at the Freedom Run. Plus you will be given a plaque for your office that honors you as a sponsor of the Mount Evans Care Team. You will also be included in our annual major donor/stakeholder event.

\$2,500 – Gold Level

Recognition on Mount Evans' website, annual report and event recognition at February Virtual Gala and the 4th of July Freedom Run. You will be included in event promotions in local print and digital media, and your logo will be linked to your website from the Mount Evans website as well as four entries and a booth at the Freedom Run. Plus you will be given a plaque for your office that honors you as a sponsor of the Mount Evans Care Team. You will also be included in our annual major donor/stakeholder event.

\$1,000 – Silver Level

Recognition on Mount Evans' website, annual report and event promotional materials at both the Freedom Run and Gala. Name and link to your website from the Mount Evans website as well as two entries to the Freedom Run.

Event specific sponsorship is available upon request.

Mount Evans Home Health Care & Hospice is a nonprofit agency that supports the mountain community by providing compassionate and experienced care during challenging times. Your donation will help us support our mountain community with in-home care, as we have done for forty years.

For more information and to be registered as an official 2021 Mount Evans sponsor, please contact Betsy Hays, Director of Resource Development, (303) 619-8317 or bhays@mtevans.org